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For student questions/concerns/complaints, please follow this chain of command: 

Healthcare
Leadership

Exercise, Sport & 
Movement Sciences

Dr. Barbara McClanahan
FH 123 | 678.4523

bmcclnhn@memphis.edu

Dir. of Academic Programs
Dr. Lawrence Weiss
FH 314 | 678.4316

lweiss@memphis.edu

Dean
Dr. Richard Bloomer
FH 106 | 678.4316

rbloomer@memphis.edu

Internship Coordinator
Stephanie Chester
FH 206 | 678.3477

snnchols@memphis.edu

Supervisor, Academic Advising
Debra Wyatt

FH 106 | 678.5037
wyatt.debra@memphis.edu

Dr. Melissa Puppa
FH 306 | 678.4316

mpuppa@memphis.edu

Dr. Shelly Stockton
FH 123 | 678.4523

mstocktn@memphis.edu

Dr. Gregory Hughes
FH 273 | 678.4316

gshughes@memphis.edu

Dr. Todd Layne
FH 210 | 491.8081

telayne@memphis.edu

Asst. Dir., Mktg & Comm
Tracy Shipp

FH 158 | 678.2539
tracy.shipp@memphis.edu

Business O�cer III
Hilary DeLuco

FH 106 | 678.4410
hddeluco@memphis.edu

Admin. Associate II
Brianne Miller 

FH 106 | 678.4316
bpurnell@memphis.edu

Sr. Admin. Secretary
Mary Tate-Evans

FH 161A | 678.4871
mtatevns@memphis.edu

Coordinator for Recruitment 
Micheal J. Clinton, Jr.

FH 158 | 678.2539
mjclnton@memphis.edu

Academic Services Coord. I
OPEN

FH 106 | 678.4316

Dr. Marie van der Merwe
FH 310 | 678.4316

mvndrmrw@memphis.edu

Dr. Douglas Powell
FH 171 | 678.4316

dwpowell@memphis.edu

PhD Applied
Biomechanics

PhD Applied
Physiology & Nutrition

Dr. Brandt Pence
FH 310 | 678.4316

bdpence@memphis.edu

Academic Services Coord. II
Carol Mahalitc

FH 106 | 678.5277
cmhalitc@memphis.edu

Academic Services Coord. II
Angie Johnson

FH 106 | 678.2113
kjhnsn53@memphis.edu


